TRACY, husband and wife, of the County of Cassia,
State of Idaho, the parties of the second part, hereinafter
referred to as the "GRANTEES", whose current address is P. O. Box
165, Almo, Idaho 83312.

WITNESSETH:

That the Grantors for and in consideration of the sum of
Fifteen Thousand and No/100 Dollars ($15,000.00), lawful money of
the United States of America, to the Grantors in hand paid by the
Grantees, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt
whereof is hereby acknowledged, have granted, bargained and sold,
and by these presents do grant, bargain and sell, convey and con-